
HASHIMA 

COMPACT PRESS 

HP-450C 

PARTS LIST 

... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ~ 

~--R 

I If! 

I • 

~ • ~ • i 
-~ • ' M 
<-"- j: * .,-

~1~ 
! ~ 

.., @I ~ 
,.... ql 

'? 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 
r ':! • ._ i-

• , ,... .. :~ . ·~ 

\ . 

\ 
'\ 
\\ 

\ ' 
' 

\ ·~ 

· .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,. •. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



If». ~~~~*~~~ 

.ji) >", t6 '\ 15 
·; .ti ~ 

.......... -- ~~ ' ii3 
...... ' 1,. . < 14 •. . .... 

·) 
.,..-· 

~·'' ....... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. [@]~~·]~~-

21. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 

\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~ 
~ 

.,... 

~ 

~ 

@> 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

~ (Q) 

iO 

/ - 23 

/ 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

/¥·\-} $0~~ nn tiJ "?' $Jh1?i a*m ~~ iJ&itt ~tt 

1 HP450C02001N *f4>1ft:i ~-:A baase 1 

2 HP450C02002N r*J fro~tmaM&~ 71..--.l. frame l 

3 HP450C02003N ~m 1'!1Ji£ ~ii AA :tm 5.ffHtf 71--.t.OO&~>i!l~ stopper stay l 

4 HP450C02004N !jffl WJcfll~~ ~ii~11f ~/J71--.l.\¥i&l> Rear frame support l 

5 HP450C02005N 4ili Mt&~~trg;jijiiffi{lf wilr 7 " - l. m &') Front frame support 1 

6 HP450C02006N :ittf4 0 i11.i~4liJB j' - 7' '" :;, ~ 7 ~ table shaft 1 

7 HP450C02007N "H9!~ 4ili Mf& ~_t 71.--.t. (_t) frame I 

8 HP450C02008N "~-fm1Hm.9JJ~~ r 71---J.. <r) frame 1 

9 HP450C02009N ti:rll::fJQ~ -+t-1 r""f7 L--l. side lower frame 1 

10 HP450C02010N 5'~-jj!~ ~m M lJ.il ~ tu 5!il flf 71.--.t.~~:A"t- frame support stay 1 

11 HP450C02011N ill*41J iiD ~tc il~ :J[tai£~ lltr j' - 7 '" :A j' - Front table stay 1 
--

12 HP450C02012N m:*4ooo~n.IJI4lili~ j' -7 )1.- Jl!ll table leg 1 

13 HP450C02013N ill.MO!lii:t& Htr j'- 7' }I- Front table 1 

14 HP450C02014N i!l:f.!l.OOO:t&!ilkA j' - 7' )1.- :;, ~ 7 " front table shaft l 

15 HP450C02015N ill*4 Q iiD ~tc i)!iJJ[~i(~ 'KIT 7 - 7 '" :A 7 - Front table stay 1 

16 HP450C02016N ill *4 o TID :t& ITII Ji'£ {If 7-·:i;v!lil :iE ~JJ.. table fixing plate 1 

17 RP450C02017N Sflm~ M8 ~~~ plain washer 3 1 

18 HP450C02018N ~?lli~~•mll M8 ?.71) ;,-,-?"I::-~- spring washer 28 

19 HP450C02019N 1\#l~~~ M8*20 1\jij ~ }1.- " Hex bolt 16 

20 HP450C02020N .\f!!J:Ii! M6 ~~~ plain washer 14 

21 HP450C02021N t$?lli~~•m!BI M6 J.."J't) ;,-,-? "'/ :;,~- spring washer 10 

22 HP450C02022N ;\fA tl\.'- t!J: M6 1\ffl't7~ Hex nut 4 

23 HP450C02023N -I·*:X1r.t~;J~~ M6*15 -:/'7.A.::t-:/ raund head screw 1 
- _, 

24 HP450C02024N lflm~ M4 ljl~~ plain washer 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-
25 HP450C02025N ;\#J~t~~ M5*20 ;\ jf:J ;¥ }I- ~ Hex bolt 1 

26 HP450C02026N ;\18~~£1: M5 ;\1f;J t '7 ~ Hex nut 1 

27 HP450C02027N 7'\.#1 ~t~ f:i M6*20 I'\ fA .. v. Jt- r Hex bolt 4 

28 HP450C02028N !*];\:#] ~;j:f~~~ M6*20 7\fiijJ\:1•J-;y. Jt- r Hex holed bolt 5 

29 HP450C02029N ;\fB*~~ M6*55 ;\ jfJ ;Y- }I- ~ Hex bolt 3 

30 HP450C02030N ;\fB*~~if: M8*35 ;\ 1fl ;y. }t- r Hex bolt 3 

31 HP450C02031N ;\1f:J*t~~ M8*30 I'\ fA ;y. }t- r Hex bolt 3 

32 HP450C02032N ;\1Ht~ffl: M8 ;\ffj t 'Y ~ Hex nut 9 

33 HP450C02033N t.iF fili?t1 ~ il~ 1m M5 J- 7" 1) / IJ' ? '7 :/ ~ - spring washer 2 

34 HP450C02034N 1-!'J-ff.t*iliJH M5*20 t "';J\ ~' ,_; pan screw 2 

IT~· $Rotfu-'% tffifihi1 B*m ~j:ij~ 
~- ~ff 

1 HP450C03001N "f3!Ri';!J~:fi.L "fOO~ttJo-:;- lower driving roller 1 

2 HP450C03002N !#lljf( "'7 ') / ~ bearing 4 6203 

3 HP450C03003N _t !M i9J 2"7 til _ti}l~~MIJ 0 - 7- upper driving roller 1 

4 HP450C03004N EE n Jl3tm 2' ti Wt :Ef ~ttl 0-:; --"" 7 IJ / 7' ~It bearing reciever 1 

5 HP450C03005N ~it~Jllt~e ~ti]J-70771' driving sprocket 2 

6 HP450C03006N ~7\JH[!!]~~~t~n M6*6 7'\#J 1\ 1~·11: j. ~' ,_; hex holed set screw 4 

7 HP450C03007N 35-%5-tit*- - 35%1- .:L- / chain 1 

8 HP450C03008N .!bitl)l~ :f:-?-7- 7" 0 7 7 ~ motor sprocket l 

9 HP450C03009N ~ 7\.#1 [!!]~~iff~ Jt tlfl M6*10 7'\fiij 1\ 1t J.t j. ~' ~ ' hex holed set screw 2 

10 HP450C030 1 ON .if!~w.al M8 .If~~ plain washer 6 

11 HP450C03011N :+IT-fit ttl~.~ Ill M8 ~~ J-~~ spring washer 7 

12 HP450C03012N ~;\#J mltE*!l'-~ M8*20 7'\#J J\:H· ;y. Jt- ~ hex holed bolt 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 
13 HP450C03013N ¥mill M6 .if~~ plain washer 8 

14 HP450C030 14N rffi rtli~B~ l\lm II M6 I~],~~ spring washer 6 

15 HP450C030 15N ;\:#!~~~~ M6*16 ;\fa ;F Jt.- r hex bolt 3 

16 HP450C030 l6N fllz~~t& :r:-9-7·7 7 ·1 r motor bracket 1 

17 HP450C030 17N .Q,z ~!t!J:f:-7- driving motor 1 

18 HP450C03018N · 1- *Vt:~!ll.~~~ M6*15 t ~ ;J, ;f. >/ pan screw 1 

19 HP450C03019N 1*1 7'\f:H ~tt~t" ~~ M6*15 7'\f'HJtN *" '" r hex holed bolt 1 

20 HP450C03020N ~~i;JJffl~~ ~~],-;"~/~ driving spring 1 

21 HP450C03021N I*J;\ #l ~tt~~J~~ M6*25 ;\ JfJ 1\. N .t: '" r hex holed bolt 1 

22 HP450C03022N ;\#3~~ M6 ;\#3 t -:~ r hex nut 3 

23 HP450C03023N 7'\~~t~~ M8*25 ;\ JfJ ;r. '" r hex bolt 1 

24 HP450C03024N )Cjll:JMJjf( ;1. ? )!.- metal 1 08075 

25 HP450C03025N 'itE~~li~H ~[gt}J 7 / ~ 3 / ], 7 - drivng tension stay 1 

26 HP450C03026N x¥~B~~* ;1. 7 )t. metal 1 WC10*25*1.5 

27 HP450C03027N ~~JiJIE~~Wa]~{tf ~t}] 7 / ~ 3 / ~ 't drivng tension roller 1 

28 HP450C03028N 7'\!Ht~-Bt M8 7'\f§t 7 r hex nut 1 

29 HP450C03029N xrEil$~* ;1. ? )1.- metal 2 08055 

30 HP450C03030N ~tau£ '/ ,q,t ;1. 9 )!.- flange metal 1 

31 HP450C03031N 1*17'\#l~.ti:~~~ M8*50 7\#11\.N;t; Jt.- r hex holed bolt l 

32 HP450C03032N 7\:#i~t .. ~ M8*16 7'\ ffl ;r. '" r hex bolt 1 

33 HP450C03033N S¥m~ MlO Sf)i~ plain washer 1 

34 HP450C03034N t5Fm~B~J•m~ M10 ,~ ], 14f~ spring washer 1 

35 HP450C03035N Pi! 7'\:#i !rntf~t'-~ Ml0*16 7'\ 18 1C {•t ;r. '"' r hex holed bolt 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . 

1 HP450C0400 1 N /JU.lli ~ t.!L ffijJ0-7 presure roller 1 

2 HP450C04002N ~til* "' 7 ') / ~· bearing 2 6204ZC4 

3 HP450C04003N -FJl( 4>20) C~.lC j. ·~ c-ring 2 

4 HP450C04004N 1JUllitUf(B) /Jo& ~.- ,, - presure roller lever I 

5 HP450C04005N FliJJ54\~!fffi jJUffi J.. 7' 1) / 7' ~ ~ 7 ~ presure spring shaft 1 

6 HP450C04006N ffiJJ5~~ ffijJ J.. 7' ') / ~· presure spring 2 

7 HP450C04007N .lf%lH~I M8 Sf~~ plain washer 8 

8 HP450C04008N :f;j; rtE ttH~ Jtm I~ M8 J< J..~~ spring washer 12 

9 HP450C04009N ;\f:B~t~~ M8*20 ;\ 1H ;y. }I.- r hex bolt 6 

10 HP450C04010N 7'\ .#1 tW ~~ ffl: M8 ;\}H -r 7 ~ hex nut 4 

11 HP450C040 11 N ;\ fH :~kJ,~ tt M8*30 :1\ 1fl ;y. }I.- r hex bolt 4 

12 HP450C04012N /Ju~ml~ M8 ~~~ - plain washer 3 

13 HP450C04013N .lfm~ 
- MJO ~~1it plain washer 3 

14 HP450C040 14N lli JJ ~ H lal.~ 1tt lli:JJ?;t-.L..J.."'f- presure worm stay 1 

15 HP450C04015N P-1 7\fHI!illtt~t~tt M8*15 7'\ffl/\H:Y- Jv r hex holed bolt 2 

16 HP450C040 16N ~Yttl!Mm J. 7 Jv metal 3 10070 

17 HP450C04017N 5E~IH11tm j. 7 }1.- metal 1 we 10*25*1.5 

18 HP450C040 18N ir.lffi~H 7-;t-L.>.¥~- worm gear 1 

19 HP450C04019N P-1 7'\f:B ~giffi~~*U M6*6 7'\ fR 1\ N .Lt J. ~- '/ hex holed set screw 3 

20 HP450C04020N ffijJ i~"il~$~ 7 ;t - L.>. ;f; 1 Jl,.. worm wheel 1 

21 HP450C04021N P-1 1\ j:g [211 tt~ t~ ~ M6*15 ;\ia/\N ;f. Jv r hex holed bolt 1 

22 HP450C04022N ffi:JJ1&~~7f- ffjJJ.-7 presure me tar 1 

~m1~ ' --
23 HP450C04023N M5 lfZ~~ plain washer 1 

24 HP450C04024N ~jfftftl54\•mlffl M5 I< J.,~~ spring washer 1 

25 HP450C04025N - 1-~m.:~~~ M5*10 -r "' !J~ ~- ·/ pan screw 1 
--~ 

26 HP450C04026N ¥m~t~ M6 .if~1it plain washer 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 11 • I 

27 HP450C04027N t-'F flli ?.tl ~ jiHtH!il M6 J{ "~~ spring washer 3 

28 HP450C04028N 7\itl!l\m-HJ: M6 ;7\jht':l~ hex nut 1 

29 HP450C04029N I*J /\ jt] 1211 tt ~ ~J i~ M6*30 ;\ ff:! 1i: 11 ~ }I- ~ hex holed bolt 1 

30 HP450C04030N ffi)J 411l lli .:iJ~ pressure roller shaft 1 

31 HP450C04031N I*J 7\ j(:j ~ tt ~ ~" ~~ M6*20 ;\j{:j 1i: 11 ~ )1.- ~ hex holed bolt 2 

32 HP450C04032N I*J 7\ Jf:J 1!!1 ~ ~ 5E ~~ n M4*5 !\fa 1i: 11 J.l:) ~- :J hex holed set screw 4 

33 HP450C04033N ill*f Jf P iJWit ~H < td.j6.1J.? ;t-b.-¥ ~ clearence adjusting worm gear 1 

34 HP450C04034N xnHtl·l.~ j. ? }1.- metal 1 we 8*16*1.5 

35 HP450C04035N J:j:l foHiilfttli < .td. j6 ;,. ) - , clearence adjusting meter 1 

36 HP450C04036N nJEm < t> .t l6 ;,. , , ::..- r '" clearence adjusting knob 1 

37 HP450C04037N i11:*4 1::1 ~ #;lj ~ ;ff rell ~ {tj: (t>,tj6;,.?;t-b.J.7'- clearence adjustin worm stay 1 

38 HP450C04038N I*J ;\ #J mil#. 5I;; !ll.'- ~~ M5*20 ;\#J J\:{1 ~ Jl- ~ hex holed bolt 1 

39 HP450C04039N i1U4 Jf r:J i/Wi3 ~~e < t> ,t j6 ;,. ? ;t - J.. ;}; 1 -}I- clearence ad justin worm wheel 1 

40 HP450C04040N P3 7\ itl 1!!1 ~jjij ~ }E ~ n M5*6 7\ jij 1i: 11 Jt ) ~- :J hex holed set screw 1 

41 HP450C0404l N I*J;\#J~~~~~n M5*5 7\ jij 1i: f•.t J.l-: ) ~- :J hex holed set screw 2 

42 HP450C04042N ~~re:P. EEJJ '' :..- r ,~. pre sure knob 1 

43 HP450C04043N ill~ [:1 ~ fljy!ffll Jf IJ 7- coller 1 

44 HP450C04044N ill*f r:J ~#;lj~~ (t>,tj6;,.*W clearence adjustin shaft 1 

45 HP450C04045N ill~P~#ltl~ < t> ,t j6 ;,. *R pull in plate 1 

46 HP450C04046N illlit-P.ffl~jl < t> ,t l6 ;,. ffl " 1' 1) / 7' clearence adjustin spring 1 

47 HP450C0404 7N ;7\j(:j~ffl M8 ;\jiB t -:1 ~ hex nut 1 

48 HP450C04048N :t.m1A~Cf) :t.mAA~ Cf) heater lower 1 

49 HP450C04049N JJufli~:fli~ tJlffi0-7-*W pressure roller shaft 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ... .. 

1 HP450C05001N {~IE ~Hr 2' t.!L 5]:~0-7 - roller 2 

2 riP450C05002N 4111~ «: 7 1) / ?' bearing 4 6204ZC4 

3 HP450C05003N -Fjl( <1>20) dt21t j. ililfi c-ring 12 

4 HP450C05004N ~if< «:71)/?' bearing 4 6904ZC4 

5 HP450C05005N 1!i iE 27' jy li'll Ji: 1tf !){t:;q]-{~.iE a- 7 -~It elt warping prevention roller sra 2 

6 HP450C05006N ¥ml~ M6 .if~~ plain washer 2 

7 HP450C05007N fJJi~l~BJ: M6 ;\tau-t 7 ~ hex U-nut 2 

8 HP450C05008N ~;\fR~tf.*l~f:~ M6*40 ;\fa/\1;-J:t: '" r hex holed bolt 2 

9 HP450C05009N .if!/1:1ttl MS -¥~~ plain washer 7 

10 HP450C05010N tF xutl ~ 11tm 111 MS J{ J..~~ spring washer 7 

11 HP450C05011N -j-?-fl,t ~Jd~ tf MS*lO t «: lj\ ~ ~ pan screw 7 

12 HP450C05012N !lrt::%f~IE~Jt~~* ~lri~iE 7 t.- -l. belt warping prevention frame 2 

13 HP450C05013N i~.iE8$£ !lrtrr :IJ t.. BWPcam 2 

14 HP450C05014N ~;\#JI!!l~~Ji::~IT M5*6 7\ 1ft/\ 1•t .Lt j. ~- ~ hex holed set screw 4 

15 HP450C05015N !k't%i~IE~jt !lrtlri~iE ~ -7- motor 2 

16 HP450C05016N ~m~ M6 .ifl~1i plain washer 8 [:J **'1 
17 HP450C05017N ;f;ft?fiJfl~jlmlm M6 ,, J.. ~1i spring washer 8 

18 HP450C05018N ~7\19~tt*tl~ M6*15 7\ ff.l/\ 1•t ;F- ) (,. ~ hex holed bolt 8 

19 HP450C05019N .Ifmlftl M4 .If.li~ plain washer 14 

20 HP450C05020N ~?UHi~~Jtm~ M4 ,, J..~~ spring washer 14 

21 HP450C05021N 1\1H~**t~ M4*12 ;\#} ;F- )1.- ~ hex bolt 8 

22 HP450C05022N ..t {)!~ llfHL 151 ~ 1tf J..1 'l1-J..7 - switch stay 1 

23 HP450C05023N .lf~l'l!l M4 -¥~1i plain washer 8 sus 
24 HP450C05024N tffi ?I.E tt'~ ~fit~"' M4 ,, J.. ~liz: spring washer 6 sus 
25 HP450C05025N · l-~1ia:*~~~ M4*10 

~ 

t «: lj'\ ~ ~ pan screw 2 sus 
26 HP450C05026N -1-!J:ff.l:~~~ M4*15 t «: lj\ ~ y pan screw 2 sus 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ., . ~ 

27 HP450C05027N ;6:fft~t!!1~ 

28 HP450C05028N ;tl~1ltt!:l~ 

29 tiP450C05029N !l!'tJfM~ IHtll:Et A 

30 HP450C05030N !I!'~%{~1E41«JfB 

31 HP450C05031N ..t1~tl!l!'t%f~IHN~f4 

32 HP450C05032N !l!'t%iful~14 

33 HP450C05033N :iflmlfll M3 

34 HP450C05034N t-F ruJ:t~ ~ Jfm ~ M3 

35 HP450C05035N +*:li?.:#dJ .. ~f:~ M3*16 

36 HP450C05036N -1--'7- fR.: ~ ~ H: M3*5 

37 HP450C05037N ~ JtiY.Pr.~f4 

38 HP450C05038N . , .. ~ f,.t ~ t~ f'f' M4*8 

39 HP450C05039N r -lm~!l!t%1~ IE:ti:~t& -li: 
40 HP450C05040N r fJ!IJY!~%~ iE :ti:~t& -:ti 

41 HP450C05041N /\ j:ij t~ ffl: M4 

42 HP450C05042N !llt.% 1~ iE 2Y -tL 4111 

43 HP450C05043N ~is/.Jlfr. 

44 HP450C05044N ~{~LH*liil~14 

45 HP450C05045N llfHV.:Tf~ 

46 HP450C05046N +~ff.t~~Jf:f' M3*20 

47 HP450C05047N ~t'I:Tf~ 

48 HP450C05048N ~iii :Tf :fd''!l ;.E 14 

49 HP450C05049N -'!LmWBJ M4 

50 HP450C05050N ~.iF (f.IJ.t! ~ ~~lm M4 

51 HP450C05051N ··1-~ff.t~!l~ ~ M4*10 

" 

li:~:±rt& right detection plate 

;t]~l±l~ left detection plate 

!l!~~r tJ 7- belt warping prevention coller 

!lr'tff tJ 7- belt warping prevention coller 

..t ffi'l!l!t~r J. 'f - upper belt warping prevention 

!l!tfi~~J.j"- It warping prevention adjusting st 

.lf~~ plain washer 

,, J. ~~ spring washer 

t "'< + -:i- "'/ pan screw 

t "'< lj\ :f- "'/ pan screw 

~Jt~~J. 7- stop adjusting stay 

t "'< lj\ *' "'/ pan screw 

ffiiJIJ!B~r 'J ~ 7 ~ J. 1 7 -r J. 'f Ner belt warping prevention limit s 

mu!l!trr •J ~ 7 ~ J. 1 7 -r J. j" ~er belt warping prevention limit s 

7\#lt"Y~ hex nut 

tt~rf~IE o -7- ::- ~ 7 ~ BWP roller shaft 

1) ~ 7 ~ J. 1 7 -f limit switch 

~ 'l ~ J. 1 "/ -r~ 'H•Jit J. 7 limit switch fixing stay 

1) ~ -/'~7-17-f limit switch 

t "'< lj\ *' "'/ pan screw 

·J~7~J.17-f limit switch 

litt~r •; ~ 7 ~ J. 1 7 -r J. 7 - belt warping prevention stay 

lf!~~ plain washer 

,, J. ~~ spring washer 

t "'< lj\ :f- "'/ pan screw 

I 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

25 

25 

17 

2 

1 

6 

1 

1 

3 

2 

6 

7 

1 

6 

4 

4 

8 

8 

8 

sus 

V-103-1A4-T 

VX-56-1A3 

D2RV-LlllB 

. 
• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)f-"5- ®Rnitu-~- ®~~ o*m 9:f~ ~11 ~a: 

1 HP450C0600 1 N *~~tQ 7/~3/0-7- t ension roller 2 

2 HP450C06002N 4111~ ~7 ') /~' bearing 12 6202ZC4 

3 HP450C06003N -F~( ¢ 15) ctlhc j, ~ c-ring 16 

4 HP450C06004N '*~J'IH(!Ji 7/:,-3 /~7.1) /~ tension spring 4 

5 HP450C06005N ~/\JR @1-f.f.~ij{tt: M6*30 hft:l ~ 1t ;y. }1.- ~ hex holed bolt 4 

6 HP450C06006N hfH!ll.~ffl: M6 /\ft:l t -;1 ~ hex nut 8 

7 HP450C06007N ¥m~t~ M6 -¥~~ plain washer 8 

8 HP450C06008N tr-~~g•~m~1 M6 I~~~~ spring washer 4 

9 HP450C06009N ~HZ6~~~:t&r I\ 7 ~ 7- blade stay(lower) 1 

10 HP450C06010N ~l]j·~j~3(~~_t I\ 7 ~ 7- blade stay(upper) 1 
-~ 

11 HP450C060 llN .lJ!~ IUl M5 SfL~~ plain washer 4 

12 HP450C06012N tJFx.t~~5tf!•m~ MS ~~~~~ spring washer 4 

13 HP450C06013N · 1--?-:m:~~t~ M5*10 t ~ 'J' *' <} pan screw 4 

14 HP450C06014N .>fmiUJ M8 .if~~ plain washer 4 

15 HP450C06015N tr-rrutt~ ~ •m~ M8 ri ~JJ~ spring washer 4 

16 HP450C06016N i ·~m.:~~~X:~ M8*20 t ~ lj' ~- <} pan screw 4 

17 HP450C060 17N ~H:f3'tt 5}¥.0-7- roller 2 

18 HP450C06018N ~~:J.t&:11t<r) -r~ Jl- ~ lower teflon belt 1 

19 HP450C060 l9N ~~;Ji:&:;~(J:) _t ~ }l- ~ upper teflon belt l 

20 HP450C06020N '* ~ 3' f\.1 $tll 7/~3/0-7- ~~7~ tension roller shaft 2 

21 HP450C06021 N #-ff!!?t'L$tll g£0-7-~ ~ 7 ~ roller shaft - 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I I" • 

~ 

1 HP450CS0700 lN 3itHtsl!ll f#~ ~ tUJ OOBi* lei~,, 7 •J 3:!~1thl: ll) * brade stopper 4 

2 HP450CS07002N l~l$#3Jtl?kS'litJ~ r~~~~z; ,, 7 •J ~~*N rotary strip off brade 8 

3 HP450CS07003N ~l !Z~I01$Hillwllttffit.OC fuiJ!ii~J.t j. {Ill] rotary shaft stopper side 4 

4 HP450CS07004N p;j;\f.H ~tt~t~~ M5*15 ;\19 1i: N ;r. '"' " hex holed bolt 8 

5 HP450CS07005N tif fili ttHt; •m W!l MS ,, J, ~~ spring washer 28 

6 HP450CS07006N *~~fi!jji: 77:,--'}7. 0-:17 flange black 4 SU08 

7 HP450CS07007N mtJtffl1Jtg 7 1) -t )~ 1 7 cleaner paipe 2 

8 HP450CS07008N mYJtm 1J r~; t~ HJ: ~~ 1 ,. ::r.. :-- r J. 9 Jt- paipe end metal 2 

9 HP450CS07009N R1Rt~ffl: M8 ;\JR t -:; " hex nut 4 

10 HP450CS070 1 ON ~1ft fili ~·lSt; ~H~ ~I M8 ,, J, ~~ spring washer 2 

11 HP450CS07011N .sv-m~ M8 .\fl~~ plain washer 6 

12 HP450CS070 12N -'fmlftl MlO .5¥-~~ plain washer 4 

13 HP450CS070 13N .>tm1~ M6 .if~~ plain washer 6 

14 HP450CS07014N ~if-xuf! St; jlm ~ M6 ,, J, ~~ spring washer 2 

15 HP450CS070 lSN Rft.J~Hi M6 
; 

;\ff] t -:; " hex nut 3 

16 HP450CS070 l6N 7G¥1il~lll* ;( 9 }J., matal 1 WC8*16*1.5 

17 HP450CS070 17N ~n~i *~$£!Til ;E f!f ,, 7 ') "j / :/ 3 :,-- J, "j- strip-off tension stay 1 

18 HP450CS07018N x¥Eil!ftll7Tx j. ? }1.- metal l 06070 

19 HP450CS070 19N x¥Eil~7Tx j. 9 }J., metal 3 WC6.4*12*1.5 

20 HP450CS07020N RfH~t~~ M6*20 *~;f. }J., " hex bolt 1 

21 HP450CS07021 N - 1-~m~~t~ M8*50 7' 7 J, J, 'J 1) :J.- raund head screw 1 

22 HP450CS07022N ~JT~~:iEf!f ,, 7 1) !bt I) f•t tt J, "j- strip-off fixing stay 4 

23 HP450CS07023N l!!l $# ~J i'% fit$£ @.1-'i" 'J ') J, 7 0 7 'l " rotary blade sprocket 2 

24 HP450CS07024N I*J * 1f:J 1!!1 ~ ~ :;E t~~ M5*5 * 1R 1i: {111: ;C ~' '} hex holed set screw 4 

25 HP450CS07025N M~ -r::r..-:,-- chain 1 25# 

26 HP450CS07026N x¥m~7Tx j. 9 jJ., matal 2 06040 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• • • # . . . . 
4 HP450C08004N Jfilf!:let}j{~ *1*-,::m /} ,, - body lower cover 1 

5 HP450C08005N tvdti:fl:i :.¢: 1* Hi f.& (B) ~f1: 1< ~' Jv 1J r<- operation panel cover 1 

6 HP450C08006N 1*1-r.Iffi}t~~(Jiji~ ji lid 2 

7 HP450C08007N W3 1m~ xJil ~ !J ~ ~ }I lid 2 

8 HP450C08008N !Wi1.~~;q~ 1i lid 4 

9 HP450C08009N M5*70~!~.fr ji!ijtJ.IIJi'f-;v}- bolt 2 

10 HP450C08010N .Ijl~~ M8 ~~~ plain washer 3 

11 HP450C08011N ~ffi I'UHW ~ Pl ~ ~ M8 ,, J, ~~ spring washer 2 

12 HP450C080 12N ;\#Jt~ffl: M8 7\jHt::t~ hex nut 1 

13 HP450C08013N 7\f:fi ~!!\.~ f:f: M8*80 ;\ft] ~ }1.- ~ hex bolt 1 

14 HP450C08014N ~~~~~ M8 ~~'/·ft::t~ cap nut 1 

15 HP450C08015N ~mr~ M6 ~~~ plain washer 6 - ~~ -

16 HP450C08016N .if~ff!l MS -
lf-~~ plain washer 7 

17 HP450C080 17N tffi fit tf~ ~ jl W: 121 MS ,, J-~~ spring washer 7 

18 HP450C080 18N 7\#1~~~ M5*35 ;\jij ~}I- ~ hex bolt 2 

19 HP450C080 19N + ::f: flt~k~! £:£: M5*10 t --:: /j\ ~- :.) pan screw 5 

20 HP450C08020N ~ fittt.H~ i\lW: II M6 ,, J-~~ spring washer 2 

21 HP450C08021N ;\JHt~~ M6 ;\~ t '/ ~ hex nut 4 

22 HP450C08022N 7\ 1B ~ t~ f:f: M6* 16 7\JJJ ~ }1- ~ hex bolt 2 

23 HP450C08023N .ljl-W:~ M4 3fl~s€ plain washer 15 

24 HP450C08024N tF ?OJ.t~ ~ ~HfJ: II M4 ,, J- ~s€ spring washer 15 ,. 

25 HP450C08025N -I-* t;,t ~ tJ £:£: M4*10 t --:: /J\ ~' :.) pan screw 15 
.. 

26 HP450C08026N + .<]: fi.t ~ ~ £:£: M5*15 t --:: /j\ ~' :.) 
~ 

pan screw 2 

27 HP450C08027N nlrt~t& WJf$7'1.--~ front plate 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• I I 1 # • •• • I) 

27 HP450CS07027N lm~3i1Hi~*~t1E$B ilii"7') 'f/-/3 /7.077 rotary strip-off tension sproket 1 

28 HP450CS07028N p;j 1\ #.r mD t.t ;~Jdl.'« H M6*40 1\j:H 1C 1•J ~ j[, " hex holed bolt 1 

29 HP450CS07029N iJ]}iB*~~~ '' 7 tj 'f / -/ 3 / 7 1) / 7 strip-off tension spring l 

30 HP450CS07030N I*J;\#3 ~tt~t~~ M6*50 ;\if:ltcN~ Jt-" hex holed bolt 1 

31 HP450CS07031 N I.~J~i~H~~~Z9Jtli$B ~Hi~'' 7 IJ ~WJJ 1- 7· o 7 '/ " rotary strip-off driving sprocket 1 

32 HP450CS07032N ~H!Mlfx 7·-;~-,;.-::z. bush 1 HF1616 

33 HP450CS07033N ~ '41 J 3J:IJ ·,·as !M PI; (B) ~18:WJ ,, 7 1) h 7- coller 1 

34 HP450CS07034N 7\ftJ~t~~~ M8*50 7- 7 1) / 'J ']'/-/"'(- spring washer 1 

35 HP450CS07035N iJJ,·~H~I~4lk '' 'J 1) loJ*i-'!IJ strip-off fixing stay 2 

36 HP450CS07036N !i!ll* ...:;:71)/?' bearing 2 6203 

37 HP4SOCS07037N ""f ~ i9J ~ t.!I ~~0-7- draiving roller 1 

38 HP450CS07038N ~lli~~fij: M8 ' ( 1 7 :x. :- r J. ? J[, paipe end metal 2 

39 HP450CS07039N ~i)t;ffl~1tl 7-/.1)/?' spring 2 
~ 

40 HP450CS07040N ~Jl%~~~.tli""F @lfi ,, 7 1) 7- 'f- rotary strip-off tension stay(lower) . 1 

41 HP450CS07041 N ~Jii.l~~~;fjj__t lEI~' ' 7 IJ 7- 'f- rotary strip-off tension stay( upper) 1 

42 HP450CS07042N x~m~~'* j. ? )l.- metal 2 08060 

43 HP450CS07043N 1*1 ;\#.) OO!tt~t~~~ M8*50 ;\ #.! 1C ft ~ J[, " hex holed bolt 2 

44 HP450CS07044N .sy.~~ M5 Sf~:& plain washer 4 

45 HP450CS07045N - 1 - ·'¥:/Zt~t~~~ M5*10 t--:: Jj\ ~- ~ pan screw 4 

46 HP450CS07046N +*:li.t~~~ M5*20 t --:: Jj\ :f, ~ pan screw 16 

!¥~· t:'ff.l~t!m -'% fffhfn~ B*lm ~lffl ~:11 ~11 

l HP450C08001N ;_$:-f*.ffii.:t&(A) _t{fllh ,,_ upper cover 1 

2 HP450C08002N IG!iiJt.\~~ llfj~h ,,_ adiabatic cover 1 
.,.~~-~ ~-= ~·~· 

3 HP450C08003N murmt&~ ..,. 1 ,.... 'f- 7- )1.- side table 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . . . . •. . . 
J¥J.3- ffl!riMAiP~· $~~ S-*m ~m ~ft!. .I-f! -1Jt7i: 

1 HP450C09001N 'li1J~t&~ 7- 7 v -1~ -9't It scraper reciever 2 

2 HP450C09002N jfdJ1ti 3f j!ilj .t& J-?v-1~- scraper 2 

3 HP450C09003N ~ll~4~J;i~ 1; 'j- coller 4 

4 HP450C09004N rJ;J:t\tHeiJiiffl~Jtt~n M4*8 ;f;-0-;f,:) Hex holded bolt 8 

5 HP450C09005N ~J ,·~~~~t&""f "77-7-""f scraper stay lower 1 

6 HP450C09006N ~filitt~~M~~ MS , ., 7-~~ spring washer 16 

7 HP450C09007N 7\ jR t'-H): MS 7'\~t 7 1- hex nut 12 

8 HP450C09008N -1-!F :m:~t~~~ M5*30 t "'tj\ ;f, :) pan screw 4 

9 HP450C09009N -~1] Jot~ j{ lfi1 ):E~ "7md)'J.,'f- scraper fixing stay 4 

10 HP450C090 1 ON 7\.#J~£}. M4 l\fflt 7 1- hex nut 12 

11 HP450C09011N t;r-fili ~~ ~ ttt m 11 M4 ,., 'J.,~~ spring washer 4 

12 HP450C09012N ~MxtJ•u 'J., 7'1) / 7'1jN> ;f, :1 spring fixing screw 4 

13 HP450C090 13N ~ljt,&ffl~~ 7-7'') /7' spring 4 

14 HP450C090 14N ~vm~•HJ: M4 !\'~77't71- cap nut 4 

15 HP450C09015N - 1- 7-:/ii~t"i~ M5*10 t "' ;j\ ;f, :) pan screw 12 

16 HP450C09016N -¥ml~ MS .lfZ~~ plain washer 16 

17 HP450C09017N ~J.·ii~:t<~t&_t I\ 7 'J.. "'f-_t scraper stay upper 1 

10. Et1 ~ 
11 -~· W~ttu -~· $~f6 s:.t.:m :r.€mt flfit ~73: 

1 HP450Cl0001N ~~--ur-~ 7· v-11- breaker 1 BM30-CB 
-

2 HP450Cl0002N ~n~~~ 
~ -' 

:z /.:;-·/-IT- condencer 2 0.8uF 

3 HP450Cl0003N ~~ft -<r;:t' ;f-71-'J-.17-f magnet switch 1 G7L-2A-BUB 

4 HP450Cl0004N ~.:re jjffi=f?J- terminal 1 TB25-12 

5 HP450Cl0005N fi!ll~flt~ft SSR SSR 1 ASR-40DA-H 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I • I • • • • \,"'l. 

6 HP450C10006N PCB1& ::::(/1--o-;v£~ control PCB 1 

7 HP450Cl0007N ~f#.j tJ-:171 /7'1''J 1- cutting duct 35*50 

8 HP450Cl0008N ir.JJmm J. ~:·- r ~ / 1- o-7- speed controller 1 SS-22 

9 HP450C10009N 3ffclt$i ill~ ;I. =- -;! 1- power unit 1 S-15-24 

10 HP450Cl0010N ~~1;1Jit~ ~/7/~- condencer 1 2uF 

11 HP450Cl0011N ~i.9J~Jt ~ID}J-'C-?- driving motor 1 YN80-25C/80JB50G 10 

12 HP450Cl0012N ;J'A~f~ 1:-7--t/-*f- heater sensor l 

13 HP450Cl0013N i\WtliJr-* i® ~ ¥NA/lJ}J .Lt -t / ..,. - sensor l KSD30l 90'C 

14 HP450Cl0014N :tm:tA~~~Il'\l~1tfA ~ ~ lj' ~' :) pan screw 2 2770050 

15 HP450C10015N ¥?-%5ftl~ ~tli'J t' / pin 1 ¢6 

16 HP450C10016N ~~ f~ plain washer 2 M6 

17 HP450C10017N :tJu ~~ 3(~ IQI Jf: 1!1=B 1:-7 -~tt heater reciever 2 2770051 

18 HP450Cl0018N bo :tAt&~~ ttflll)J 1tf - 7 -~I& 11 1t (t *'AA J. 7 heater fixing sub stay 4 2770031 

19 HP450Cl0019N JJu:tA~ JJuM~ heater unit 2 2KW 

20 HP450C10020N JJu~~m I:'/ pin 2 N0.2240143 

21 HP450C10021N ~~-/\ jH ~.fl-g- !t~ ~~ t:' / pin 2 M6*15 

22 HP450Cl0022N iffi.~~-ej: :7\#lU-t -:t 1- hex U-nut 2 M6 

23 HP450Cl0023N llLH):Jr-~ 1) ~-:ti-J..f-:1-f limit switch 6 V-l03-1A4-T 

24 HP450Cl0024N -1-~:m:~l'«~~ t ""lj' + :) pan screw 22 M3*15 

25 HP450C10025N ~m J-7' ') /'J'? 'l '/~- spring washer 22 M3 

26 HP450C10026N .5fl-~ .ijl~:& plain washer 22 M3 

27 HP450Cl0027N ~-wtJT:rc tJ.L.ffltJ ~ :;t 1-7-1-;! 1- belt warping prevention 4 D2RV-L111B 
-

28 HP450C10028N ~{Ali Jf ~lim ~ {tj: tJ ~"1-J..f-:1-fJ-7- belt warping prevention stay 4 2770020 

29 HP450C10029N m-&t.,tt .Lt&~>;f-:J fixing screw 8 M4*10 

30 HP450C10030N !lrtrrf~ IE ~Jt !l!t~r~IE -'C- 9- motor 2 YN60-4ZJ60JB IOOG80 
··--· - ~. 

31 HP450C10031N ~~fx iN! I! fJUIJ ft thermostat 1 TPXW-4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 1.' • 1k ( . . . 
.,. 

32 HP450Cl0032N ~HlUF* 
"' 91<-J..-f-:11- timer switch 1 2A2B 

33 HP450Cl0033N ~i$»1EfR '/' ~ knob l MT25-W (~) 

34 HP450C10034N Ja#JJT~ il.i J.. 1 '/ -f driving switch 1 LA39-11D U~) 

35 HP450Cl0035N {~ll:Jf~ 'W.Lt:J.. 1 '/ -f stop switch 1 LA39-11D (~) 

36 HP450Cl0036N {!,tH:PJf~ ~~{~ll: J.. 1 '/ -f emergency switch l VX-{)16- IA3 

37 HP450Cl0037N ··I· ::Y: 1it~k ill.~~ t "' ;j\ ~' >I pan screw 2 t';cit=t~f:f: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




